FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

101799533

Palemank Office
JUL 1 9 2001

	JUL 1 9 2001
RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET
	MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New 1// 9/6	Conveyance Type Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 07/11/2001 Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name INTERSTATE HOTELS, LLC	07/11/2001
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other Limited Liability Corporation	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware
Receiving Party	
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name TODAY'S IV, INC.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) c/o Today's Hotel Corporation	
Address (line 2) 1500 Van Ness Avenue	
Address (line 3) San Francisco	CA 94109 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion California
/2001 GTDN11 00000094 022556 2454144 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
481 40.00 CH	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002338 FRAME: 0956

FORM	DTO 1/10D
	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (iiile 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (412) 566-2077			
Name	ARNOLD B. SILVERMAN			
Address (line 1)	ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC			
Address (line 2)	600 GRANT STREET, 44TH FLOOR			
Address (line 3)	PITTSBURGH, PA 15219			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # including any attachments.			
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either th	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Tra	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
	2454144			
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amour	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method (of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account			
Deposit .	Account			
(Enter for	Deposit Account Number: # 02-2556			
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes V No			
Statement	and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Arnold B. Silv	July 17, 2001			
Name	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed			

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Interstate Hotels, LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation, having an office at Foster Plaza Ten, 680 Andersen Drive, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15220-8126 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in the trademark registration identified on Exhibit A hereto (hereinafter referred to as "THE MARK"); and

WHEREAS, Today's IV, Inc., a California corporation, having a business address at c/o Today's Hotel Corporation, 1500 Van Ness Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94109 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to obtain all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in THE MARK.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns all right, title and interest in THE MARK, along with the good will associated therewith, to ASSIGNEE.

Executed this 11th day of July 2001.

INTERSTATE HOTELS, LLC

By Northridge Holdings, Inc., Managing Member

By: Signatur

By: Timothy Q. Hudak

Title: Sr. Vice President and Secretary

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania :

: **SS**

County of Allegheny

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and Commonwealth, personally appeared TIMOTHY Q. HUDAK, who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 11^{9} day of 500, 2001.

Notary Public

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

Notarial Seal Florinda Rosemeyer, Notary Public Green Tree Boro, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Dec. 2, 2002

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002338 FRAME: 0958

Int. Cl.: 42

Prior U.S. Cls.: 100 and 101

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 2,454,144 Registered May 22, 2001

SERVICE MARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

LAKEVIEW BISTRO

INTERSTATE HOTELS, L.L.C. (DELAWARE LIM-ITED LIABILITY CORPORATION) FOSTER PLAZA TEN, 680 ANDERSON DRIVE PITTSBURGH, PA 152208126 NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "BISTRO", APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN.

FOR: RESTAURANT AND BAR SERVICES, IN CLASS 42 (U.S. CLS. 100 AND 101).

SN 75-852,959, FILED 11-19-1999.

FIRST USE 12-1-2000; IN COMMERCE 12-1-2000.

RECORDED: 07/19/2001

ELLEN B. AWRICH, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 002338 FRAME: 0959